month period compared to the October 2025 to September 2026 twelve (12) month 10 

period plus two percent (+2%), minimum three percent (3%), maximum four point 11 

five percent (4.5%)  six and fifty-five hundredths percent (6.55%).  (See Appendix C & 12 

E.) 13 

* If the legislature appropriates new funding of at least thirteen million dollars14 

($13,000,000) in calendar year 2024, the 2025 cost-of-living adjustment will be effective 15 

January 1, 2025.  If the legislature does not appropriate at least thirteen million dollars 16 

($13,000,000) in calendar year 2024, the 2025 cost-of-living adjustment will be effective 17 

February 1, 2025. 18 

Effective November 1, 2026, an additional step shall be added to all salary ranges. 19 

Employees who are topped out as of November 1, 2026 will be moved to the next 20